

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32606/2017

DARPA NARAYAN DATTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
Mr Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr Prasanna Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Ms Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, AOR
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is absent when called.

Respondent no.7 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 2 and 3 within two weeks time as last opportunity. If fresh steps are not taken within two weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken within two weeks, process as per rules and list again on 20.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar